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That, DGO, Sri K. Nanjundaswamy, the. tt then Seetetary, Nanigdevananpra (3 wam..
Panchayath, Chamarajanagar Taluk and Distrlct in_viotation of Rule 3 of Pachayath
Raj (Gram Panchayath movable and immovable property disposal and acquision)
Rule 1996 without proper authority or taking permission from the head of the
Department disposed of the old pipes. Not only that, DGO has violated the
directions of the CEO, Zilla Panchayath, Chamarajanagar issued on 28.01.2013.
Thereby, DGO being a Government servant failed to maintain absolute integrity
besides devotion to duty and acted in manner unbecoming of a Government Servant
and thus committed misconduct as enumerated U/R 3(1) of Karnataka Civil
Service(Conduct) Rules 1966.
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In the cross exammatmn PW2 has demed that according to he resolution passed
by the panchayath DGO has carried out the work. Further PW2 has deposed that he
has not received any report from the Chief Officer on 28.01.2013. He has denied that
DGO has carried out the work according to the rule. He has not taken any
explanation from DFGO. He admits that the scrutiny officer has put up the note to
close the complaint, PW2 has admitted that DGO has not misappropriated the
Government fund. He has not taken any clarlﬁcatmn from Taluk Panchayath' or
Gram Panchayath Premdent : :

DGO has taken a contention that according to the resolutlon passed by the Gram
“Panchayath; hé has taken acuori 1o séli the pipes to SC/ST Association and he has not
misappropriated any Government funds. :

In support of his contention, he himself is-examined as DWl and deposed that
during the year 2005-06, he was working as Secretary in Nanjadevanapura Gram
Panchayath. Before that one Sri RAngaswamy was working as the Secretary. The
Complainant has lodged a complaint against him. For that he has submitted his
comments Ex D2. He has-not misappropriated the Government funds. Before he
assumed the charges, resolution was already passed on 6/07/2005 to sell the old pipes
and according to the resolution, he sold the pipes to SC/ST Association and then the
sale proceeds eas credited to Government on 2/9/2006.

In the cross examination DW 1 has deposed that durmg his tenure, the old pipes
were sold. He denied that without following proper rules, he has disposed off old
pipes, without the directions of CEO dated 28/01/2013, he has sold the pipes. He has
denied that he has not filed the comments. When the notice was sent to him.

The Executive Officer of Taluk Panchayath, Chamarajnagar has submitted his
report EX P 6 stating that on 16.07.2005 a resolution was passed in Gram Panchayth
to sell the old pipes for Rs.60/- per meter. Accordingly the old pipes was sold for
Rs.29.400/- and amount was credited to the Government on 2,9,2006.
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Hence requested to close the file. But the eveidence of Pw 2 and his report

clearly shows that DGO violated Rule 3 of Karnataka Panchayathraj (Gram

Panchayath Movable and immovable property disposal and acquisistion) Rules 1966

without proper authority or taking permission from the Head of Department disposed

of the old pipes by violating the directions fof Chief Executive Officer of Zilla
Panchayath, Chamarajnagar Dt:28/01/2013 -

DGO has not produced any document on record to show that he has followed
Rule 3 of Karnataka Panchayathraj (Gram Panchayath Movable and Immovable
property disposal and acquisition) Rules 1966, he has taken permission from his
higher -authorities and followed the directions of Chief Executive Officer, Zilla
Panchayath Chamarajnagar. Thereby the DGOs failed to maintain absolute integrity
besides devotion to duty and acted in a manner unbecoming of a Government
servant.
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In view of the findings of the enquiry officer and also having regard to the nature
and gravity of misconduct, it is hereby recommended to the Government that, the
DGO  Sri K. Nanjundaswamy, the then Secretary, Nanjedevanapura Gram
Panchayath, Chamrajnagar Taluk and District (Presently in charge Panchayath
Development Officer, Badanaguppe Gram Panchayath, Chamarajanagar Taluk and
District) be punished with penalty of denial of 2 annual increments without
cumulative effect in exercise under Rule 8(iii) of KCS(CCA) Rules.
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